2 Income after financial items with the addition of financial expenses relative to average total capital.
3 Net income relative to average equity.
4 Income after financial items with the addition of financial expenses relative to average capital employed.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY FOR THE GROUP, PRO FORMA (SEK MILLION)
EQUITY AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2015 BEFORE REDEMPTION SHARE SPLIT 2:1 REDEMPTION BONUS ISSUE PRO FORMA AFTER REDEMPTION

Share capital 7.9 -3.9 3.9 7.9

Other paid-in capital 182.1 0.0 0.0 182.1

Reserves -8.5 0.0 0.0 -8.5

Retained earnings
including this year’s profit5 109.1 -46.4 -3.9 58.8

Total equity 290.7 0.0 -50.3 0.0 240.4

Quotient value6, SEK 0.31 0.16 0.16 0.31 0.31

Number of shares6, million 25.1 50.3 25.1 25.1 25.1
5 Including holdings without control.
6 Refers to the quotient value and the total number of shares after each excecution.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY FOR THE PARENT COMPANY PRO FORMA (SEK MILLION)
EQUITY AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2015 BEFORE REDEMPTION SHARE SPLIT 2:1 REDEMPTION BONUS ISSUE PRO FORMA AFTER REDEMPTION

Share capital 7.9 -3.9 3.9 7.9

Statutory reserve 46.8 46.8

Total restricted equity 54.7 0.0 -3.9 3.9 54.7

Retained earnings
including this year’s profit

93.2 -46.4 -3.9 42.9

Total unrestricted equity 93.2 0.0 -46.4 -3.9 42.9

Total equity 147.9 0.0 -50.3 0.0 97.6

Quotient value7, SEK 0.31 0.16 0.16 0.31 0.31

Number of shares7, million 25.1 50.3 25.1 25.1 25.1
7 Refers to the quotient value and the total number of shares after each execution.

31 December 2015, the redemption amount fully financed by
a decrease of the Company’s cash and cash equivalents. The
capital distribution from Björn Borg through the redemption
procedure will only have a marginal effect on the Group’s net
interest income and on the income for the period. Hence, this
effect has been left out in the accounts below.

BJÖRN BORG REDEMPTION OF SHARES 2016

TAX ISSUES
IN SWEDEN